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OVERVIEW:

These results are from the Saint Anselm College Survey Center poll based on interviews with 423 New Hampshire
registered voters expressing an intention to vote in the upcoming Democratic Presidential Primary. Interviews were
conducted by landline and cellular phone between September 25" and 29%, 2019. The survey has a margin of sampling
error of +/- 4.8% with a confidence interval of 95%. Data are weighted for age, gender and geography based on a voter
demographic model derived from historical voting patterns, but are not weighted by party registration or party
identification.

New Hampshire Institute of Politics Executive Director Neil Levesque summarized the results, saying, “With campaign
season in full swing, the Saint Anselm College Survey Center’s fall poll of the New Hampshire Democratic Primary field
shows Elizabeth Warren building on her momentum from the summer, while Kamala Harris and Andrew Yang have been
unable to hold onto their July debate bounce. Warren now leads the Democratic field, with 25% of respondents
indicating that they would vote for her if the primary election were held today. Joe Biden has seen his support increase
somewhat, and is close behind with 24%. Bernie Sanders and Pete Buttigieg are a distant 3 and 4™, with 11% and 10%
support respectively. Harris leads the rest of the field with 5%.

“There is still some fluidity in this race, as 65% of Warren supporters, 72% of Biden supporters, 56% of Sanders
supporters, and 73% of Buttigieg voters indicate that they expect that their choice could change between now and the
primary election. Among voters who are not firm in their choice, Warren is the 2" choice of 26%, well ahead of Biden
with 12%, Buttigieg with 11%, Sanders with 7% and Harris with 7%. This suggests that when the field begins to winnow
down, Warren may in the best position to pick up other candidates’ support. However, if this turns into a two-person
race, the nomination may ultimately turn on what sort of candidate Democrats want to send against Donald Trump: one
that they believe would make the best president, or one that they believe has the best chance of beating him. If the
former, Warren has a clear 27% to 19% advantage over Biden on the question of whom respondents think would make
the best President. However, Biden is seen as the strongest nominee against Trump by 37% of voters compared to
Warren with 26%. As in our April poll, Warren leads Biden among ‘extremely interested’ and ‘very liberal’ voters, at 28%
- 24% and 35% - 11% respectively.

“There remain several months before New Hampshire Democrats cast their primary ballots, but Warren and Biden have
clearly separated themselves from the rest of the field. If the dynamic of Warren as the candidate that best expresses
Democratic voters’ policy preferences and Biden as the one who has the best chance of beating Trump sets in with
voters, this is likely turning into a two-person race absent a big shake-up.”



HIGHLIGHTS OF SURVEY:

Saint Anselm College Survey Center - Democratic Primary Ballot
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DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT

Frequency September July April 2nd Choice Change

DEM BALLOT (n=423) 2019 2019 2019 (n = 241) Since July

Elizabeth Warren 106 25% 17% 9% 26% 8%
Joe Biden 103 24% 21% 23% 12% 4%
Bernie Sanders 47 1% 10% 16% 7% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 41 10% 12% 11% 11% -2%
Kamala Harris 22 5% 18% 7% 7% -12%
Tulsi Gabbard 12 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Amy Klobuchar 12 3% 3% 2% 4% 0%
Tom Steyer 10 2% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Andrew Yang 7 2% 5% 0% 2% -3%
Cory Booker 5 1% 1% 4% 3% 0%
John Delaney 2 <1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Steve Bullock 1 <1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bennet 1 <1% 1% 1% <1% 0%
Marianne Williamson 1 <1% 0% 0% <1% 0%
Beto O'Rourke 1 <1% 0% 6% 1% 0%
Julian Castro 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 6 1% 2% 6% <1% 0%
Undecided 37 9% 1% 13% 22% 2%




SECOND CHOICE (n=241)

Voters' First Choice

Biden Booker Buttigieg Delaney Gabbard

Voters' Elizabeth Warren 25% 37% 25%
Second
Choice Joe Biden 13%

Pete Buttigieg 15%

Kamala Harris 8% 3%

Bernie Sanders 11% 25%

Amy Klobuchar 5% 3% 100%

Cory Booker 1% 7%

Tom Steyer 4% 25%

Andrew Yang 1% 3% 25%

Tulsi Gabbard

Beto O'Rourke 4%

Michael Bennet 7%

Marianne Williamson

Other 1%

Undecided 23% 100% 27%

Voters' First Choice
Harris Klobuchar ~ O'Rourke Sanders Steyer

Voters' Elizabeth Warren 59% 11% 59% 60%
oocond Joe Biden 6% 22% 15%

Pete Buttigieg 12% 11% 20%

Kamala Harris 11%

Bernie Sanders

Amy Klobuchar 20%

Cory Booker 11%

Tom Steyer 4%

Andrew Yang 11% 4%

Tulsi Gabbard

Beto O'Rourke 6%

Michael Bennet

Marianne Williamson

Other

Undecided 18% 22% 100% 19%




Voters' First Choice

Warren Yang Other Total
Voters' Elizabeth Warren 50% 26%
gﬁgfc';d Joe Biden 25% 12%
Pete Buttigieg 14% 10%
Kamala Harris 13% 7%
Bernie Sanders 12% 25% 7%
Amy Klobuchar 3% 4%
Cory Booker 3% 3%
Tom Steyer 1% 2%
Andrew Yang 1% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 50% 50% 1%
Beto O'Rourke 1%
Michael Bennet 1%
Marianne Williamson 1% 1%
Other 25% 1%
Undecided 26% 23%
VOTER ISSUES
More
Likely Less Likely Neither
Likelihood of voting for Impeaching Trump 40% 20% 41%
candidate based on
support for: Green New Deal 80% 12% 8%
Tax on ultra-wealthy 76% 15% 8%
Medicare for All 65% 24% 11%
Free tuition 45% 38% 17%
Reestablishing regulations on 83% 10% 3%

Wall Street




CANDIDATE ATTRIBUTES

Very Somewhat Not Very  Not at all Combined
Important  Important  Important  Important Unsure Important
Importance Policy Positions 80% 17% 1% 1% 1% 97%
of attribute
in evaluating ;i Nation 79% 17% 1% 1% 1% 97%
Presidential
candidates:
Government 51% 37% 7% 4% 1% 88%
Experience
Unify Democrats 51% 33% 6% 8% 1% 84%
Perceived Electability 49% 33% 7% 9% 2% 82%
Age 8% 39% 22% 30% 1% 47%
Veteran Status 8% 23% 28% 39% 2% 31%
Gender 3% 8% 18% 71% 0% 1%
Sexual Orientation 3% 3% 12% 81% 0% 6%
Ethnic Background 2% 4% 18% 75% 1% 6%




Weighted Marginals

September 25-29, 2019
n =423
MOoE +/- 4.8%

New Hampshire Democratic Presidential Primary

Voters

Q4. With potential candidates already visiting New Hampshire, how
interested are you in the upcoming presidential election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Extremely Interested 271 64 64 64
2 Very Interested 124 29 29 93
3 Somewhat Interested 28 7 7 100
Total 423 100 100
Q5. In which political party are you registered to vote?
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Republican 2 1 1 1
2 Democratic 249 59 59 59
3 Undeclared 172 41 41 100
Total 423 100 100

Q5a. As a registered Independent, would you say you lean more toward
the Democratic or Republican Party?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Republican 27 6 16 16
2 Democratic 124 29 72 88
3 Swing 21 5 12 100
Total 172 41 100

Missing 9 251 59

Total 423 100




Q7. “l will support the candidate that best represents my policy priorities
on issues that are important to me;” OR “l will support the candidate that |
believe has the best chance of beating Donald Trump.”

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Policies 221 52 52 52
2 Beat Trump 202 48 48 100

Total 423 100 100

Q8. Do you believe that it is likely or unlikely that President Trump will be
re-elected?

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Likely 101 24 24 24
2 Unlikely 238 56 56 80
3 Unsure 84 20 20 100

Total 423 100 100

Q9. What is more important to you as a voter, a presidential candidate that
can best unify the Democratic Party, or a candidate that can best unify the

nation?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Party 22 5 5 5
2 Nation 395 93 93 99
3 Unsure 6 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100

Q10. Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a presidential
candidate based on their support for impeaching President Trump?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 More Likely 167 40 40 40
2 Less Likely 83 20 20 59
3 Neither 173 41 41 100

Total 423 100 100




Q11a. I'm going to read a list of policy proposals that have been
suggested or endorsed by presidential candidates. After each one, please
tell me if you would be more likely or less likely to support a candidate
based on their support for this proposal. RANDOMIZE ORDER: A Green
New Deal to reorient our economy to mitigate climate change.

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 More Likely 340 80 80 80
2 Less Likely 50 12 12 92
3 No Difference 18 4 4 96
4 No Opinion 15 4 4 100

Total 423 100 100

Q11b. A tax on ultra-wealthy individuals to help pay for social programs.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 More Likely 322 76 76 76
2 Less Likely 64 15 15 91
3 No Difference 23 5 5 97
4 No Opinion 15 3 3 100

Total 423 100 100

Q11c. Medicare for All to give everyone access to affordable quality health

care.
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 More Likely 274 65 65 65

2 Less Likely 103 24 24 89

3 No Difference 17 4 4 93

4 No Opinion 29 7 7 100

Total 423 100 100
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Q11d. Free tuition for higher education.

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 More Likely 190 45 45 45
2 Less Likely 160 38 38 83
3 No Difference 39 9 9 92
4 No Opinion 33 8 8 100
Total 423 100 100
Q11e. Reestablish regulations on big banks and Wall Street.
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 More Likely 350 83 83 83
2 Less Likely 41 10 10 93
3 No Difference 20 5 5 97
4 No Opinion 12 3 3 100
Total 423 100 100

Q12a. I'm now going to read a list of candidates for the Democratic
Presidential nomination. After each name, | would like you to tell me if
you have a favorable impression, unfavorable impression, or no opinion
of that person. If you have never heard of them, please let me know.

RANDOMIZE ORDER:
Joe Biden
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 260 62 62 62
2 Unfavorable 122 29 29 90
3 No Opinion 39 9 9 100
4 Never Heard Of 1 0 0 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q12b. Cory Booker

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 191 45 45 45
2 Unfavorable 103 24 24 70
3 No Opinion 98 23 23 93
4 Never Heard Of 30 7 7 100
Total 423 100 100
Q12c. Pete Buttigieg
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 271 64 64 64
2 Unfavorable 57 13 13 78
3 No Opinion 58 14 14 91
4 Never Heard Of 37 9 9 100
Total 423 100 100
Q12d. Julian Castro
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 96 23 23 23
2 Unfavorable 134 32 32 54
3 No Opinion 139 33 33 87
4 Never Heard Of 54 13 13 100
Total 423 100 100
Q12e. Kamala Harris
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 211 50 50 50
2 Unfavorable 128 30 30 80
3 No Opinion 62 15 15 95
4 Never Heard Of 21 5 5 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q12f. Amy Klobuchar

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 127 30 30 30
2 Unfavorable 99 23 23 53
3 No Opinion 137 32 32 86
4 Never Heard Of 60 14 14 100
Total 423 100 100
Q12g. Beto O’Rourke
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 156 37 37 37
2 Unfavorable 147 35 35 72
3 No Opinion 91 22 22 93
4 Never Heard Of 28 7 7 100
Total 423 100 100
Q12h. Bernie Sanders
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 226 53 53 53
2 Unfavorable 152 36 36 89
3 No Opinion 43 10 10 100
4 Never Heard Of 2 0 0 100
Total 423 100 100
Q12i. Tom Steyer
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 106 25 25 25
2 Unfavorable 129 30 30 55
3 No Opinion 127 30 30 85
4 Never Heard Of 61 15 15 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q12j. Elizabeth Warren

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 292 69 69 69
2 Unfavorable 98 23 23 92
3 No Opinion 29 7 7 99
4 Never Heard Of 5 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
Q12k. Andrew Yang
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favorable 121 29 29 29
2 Unfavorable 137 32 32 61
3 No Opinion 118 28 28 89
4 Never Heard Of 47 11 11 100
Total 423 100 100

Q13. If the presidential primary election were held today, which candidate
would you vote for?

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid Amy Klobuchar 12 3 3 3
Andrew Yang 7 2 2 4
Bernie Sanders 47 11 11 16
Beto O'Rourke 1 0 0 16
Cory Booker 5 1 1 17
Elizabeth Warren 106 25 25 42
Joe Biden 103 24 24 66
John Delaney 2 0 0 67
Kamala Harris 22 5 5 72
Marianne Williamson 1 0 0 72
Michael Bennet 1 0 0 72
Other 6 1 1 74
Pete Buttigieg 41 10 10 83
Steve Bullock 1 0 0 83
Tom Steyer 10 2 2 86
Tulsi Gabbard 12 3 3 89
Undecided 48 11 11 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q14. Is your choice firm, or do you expect it could change between now
and the primary election?

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Firm 182 43 43 43
2 Could Change 241 57 57 100

Total 423 100 100

Q14a. "COULD CHANGE" RESPONDENTS ONLY: If you did decide to
support a different candidate, who would it most likely be?

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid Amy Klobuchar 9 2 4 4
Andrew Yang 6 1 2 6
Bernie Sanders 18 4 7 13
Beto O'Rourke 3 1 1 15
Cory Booker 6 2 3 17
Elizabeth Warren 62 15 26 43
Joe Biden 28 7 12 55
Kamala Harris 16 4 7 61
Marianne Williamson 1 0 1 62
Michael Bennet 2 0 1 63
Other 2 1 1 64
Pete Buttigieg 25 6 10 74
Tom Steyer 6 1 2 77
Tulsi Gabbard 3 1 1 78
Undecided 54 13 22 100
Total 241 57 100

Missing 99 182 43

Total 423 100
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Q15.Which candidate do you believe would be the strongest nominee

against Donald Trump?

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid Amy Klobuchar 6 1 1 1
Andrew Yang 5 1 1 3
Bernie Sanders 38 9 9 11
Beto O'Rourke 4 1 1 12
Cory Booker 6 1 1 14
Elizabeth Warren 111 26 26 40
Joe Biden 157 37 37 77
Kamala Harris 14 3 3 80
Marianne Williamson 1 0 0 81
Michael Bennet 1 0 0 81
Other 2 1 1 81
Pete Buttigieg 16 4 4 85
Steve Bullock 1 0 0 85
Tom Steyer 13 3 3 88
Tulsi Gabbard 9 2 2 91
Undecided 40 9 9 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q16. Which candidate do you believe would make the best President?

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid Amy Klobuchar 13 3 3 3
Andrew Yang 8 2 2 5
Bernie Sanders 48 11 11 16
Beto O'Rourke 3 1 1 17
Cory Booker 6 1 1 18
Elizabeth Warren 115 27 27 45
Joe Biden 81 19 19 65
John Delaney 1 0 0 65
Julian Castro 1 0 0 65
Kamala Harris 20 5 5 70
Marianne Williamson 1 0 0 70
Michael Bennet 3 1 1 71
Other 6 1 1 72
Pete Buttigieg 44 10 10 83
Steve Bullock 1 0 0 83
Tom Steyer 14 3 3 86
Tulsi Gabbard 14 3 3 90
Undecided 44 10 10 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q17. Which candidate do you believe would best unify the Democratic

Party?
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Amy Klobuchar 11 3 3 3
Andrew Yang 5 1 1 4
Bernie Sanders 29 7 7 10
Beto O'Rourke 6 1 1 12
Cory Booker 13 3 3 15
Elizabeth Warren 92 22 22 37
Joe Biden 115 27 27 64
John Delaney 1 0 0 64
Kamala Harris 12 3 3 67
Marianne Williamson 1 0 0 67
Michael Bennet 1 0 0 67
Other 1 0 0 68
Pete Buttigieg 35 8 8 76
Steve Bullock 1 0 0 76
Tom Steyer 8 2 2 78
Tulsi Gabbard 8 2 2 80
Undecided 84 20 20 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q18. Which candidate do you believe would best unify our nation?

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid Amy Klobuchar 15 3 3 3
Andrew Yang 12 3 3 6
Bernie Sanders 32 8 8 14
Beto O'Rourke 7 2 2 16
Cory Booker 10 2 2 18
Elizabeth Warren 63 15 15 33
Joe Biden 129 31 31 63
John Delaney 1 0 0 64
Julian Castro 1 0 0 64
Kamala Harris 13 3 3 67
Marianne Williamson 1 0 0 67
Michael Bennet 3 1 1 68
Other 5 1 1 69
Pete Buttigieg 32 8 8 77
Steve Bullock 1 0 0 77
Tom Steyer 13 3 3 80
Tulsi Gabbard 11 3 3 82
Undecided 75 18 18 100
Total 423 100 100

Q19a. Now I’'m going to read you a list of candidate attributes. After each
one, | would like you to tell me whether that attribute is very important,
somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important to you as
you evaluate presidential candidates. RANDOMIZE ORDER:
Government experience

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Very Important 217 51 51 51
2 Somewhat Important 158 37 37 88
3 Not Very Important 31 7 7 96
4 Not at all Important 16 4 4 99
5 Unsure 2 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q19a Combined

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 374 88 88 88
2 Not Important 47 11 11 99
3 Unsure 2 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19b. Veteran status
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 33 8 8 8
2 Somewhat Important 99 23 23 31
3 Not Very Important 118 28 28 59
4 Not at all Important 164 39 39 98
5 Unsure 8 2 2 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19b Combined
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 132 31 31 31
2 Not Important 283 67 67 98
3 Unsure 8 2 2 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19c. Age
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 33 8 8 8
2 Somewhat Important 165 39 39 47
3 Not Very Important 91 22 22 68
4 Not at all Important 127 30 30 99
5 Unsure 6 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q19¢ Combined

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 199 47 47 47
2 Not Important 218 52 52 99
3 Unsure 6 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19d. Gender
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 12 3 3 3
2 Somewhat Important 34 8 8 11
3 Not Very Important 76 18 18 29
4 Not at all Important 301 71 71 100
5 Unsure 1 0 0 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19d Combined
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 45 11 11 11
2 Not Important 377 89 89 100
3 Unsure 1 0 0 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19e. Ethnic background
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 7 2 2 2
2 Somewhat Important 18 4 4 6
3 Not Very Important 78 18 18 24
4 Not at all Important 317 75 75 99
5 Unsure 3 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q19e Combined

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 25 6 6 6
2 Not Important 395 93 93 99
3 Unsure 3 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19f. Sexual orientation
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 13 3 3 3
2 Somewhat Important 13 3 3 6
3 Not Very Important 51 12 12 18
4 Not at all Important 343 81 81 100
5 Unsure 2 0 0 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19f Combined
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 27 6 6 6
2 Not Important 394 93 93 100
3 Unsure 2 0 0 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19g. Policy positions
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 338 80 80 80
2 Somewhat Important 74 17 17 97
3 Not Very Important 5 1 1 99
4 Not at all Important 2 1 1 99
5 Unsure 3 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q19g Combined

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 412 97 97 97
2 Not Important 8 2 2 99
3 Unsure 3 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19h. Perceived electability
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 207 49 49 49
2 Somewhat Important 139 33 33 82
3 Not Very Important 30 7 7 89
4 Not at all Important 40 9 9 98
5 Unsure 7 2 2 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19h Combined
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 346 82 82 82
2 Not Important 70 16 16 98
3 Unsure 7 2 2 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19i. Ability to unify the Democratic Party
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 216 51 51 51
2 Somewhat Important 141 33 33 84
3 Not Very Important 25 6 6 90
4 Not at all Important 35 8 8 99
5 Unsure 5 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q19i Combined

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 357 84 84 84
2 Not Important 61 14 14 99
3 Unsure 5 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19j. Ability to unify our nation
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Important 335 79 79 79
2 Somewhat Important 73 17 17 97
3 Not Very Important 5 1 1 98
4 Not at all Important 6 1 1 99
5 Unsure 3 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
Q19j Combined
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Important 409 97 97 97
2 Not Important 11 3 3 99
3 Unsure 3 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100

Q20a. I’'m now going to read you some statements. After each one, |
would like you to tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with that statement:
“I believe it is time for our country to elect a woman as President.”

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Agree 119 28 28 28
2 Somewhat Agree 196 46 46 74
3 Somewhat Disagree 45 11 11 85
4 Strongly Disagree 27 6 6 91
5 Unsure 36 9 9 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q20a Combined

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Agree 315 74 74 74
2 Disagree 72 17 17 91
3 Unsure 36 9 9 100
Total 423 100 100

Q20b. “I believe a female nominee would have a more difficult time than a
male nominee of beating Donald Trump.”

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly Agree 88 21 21 21
2 Somewhat Agree 128 30 30 51
3 Somewhat Disagree 97 23 23 74
4 Strongly Disagree 85 20 20 94
5 Unsure 26 6 6 100
Total 423 100 100
Q20b Combined
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Agree 216 51 51 51
2 Disagree 182 43 43 94
3 Unsure 26 6 6 100
Total 423 100 100

Q20c. “l am worried that many Americans do not feel ready to elect a

woman as President.”

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Agree 121 29 29 29
2 Somewhat Agree 152 36 36 65
3 Somewhat Disagree 73 17 17 82
4 Strongly Disagree 65 15 15 97
5 Unsure 11 3 3 100
Total 423 100 100
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Q20c Combined

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Agree 273 65 65 65
2 Disagree 138 33 33 97
3 Unsure 11 3 3 100

Total 423 100 100

Columns may not add to 100 due to rounding. Unlisted questions Q1-Q3 are for consent and to determine
qualification for survey, Q21-Q25 are for demographic and statistical purposes.
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Weighted Demographics
September 25-29, 2019

n =423
MoE +/- 4.8%

New Hampshire Democratic Presidential Primary Voters

Gender
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Female 235 56 56 56
2 Male 188 44 44 100
Total 423 100 100
Age
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 118-34 62 15 15 15
2 35-54 125 30 30 44
3 55-64 105 25 25 69
4 65+ 131 31 31 100
Total 423 100 100
Level of Education
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 High School or Less 37 9 9 9
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 83 20 20 28
3 College Graduate 154 36 36 65
4 Grad/Prof School 145 34 34 99
5 Refused 4 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
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Ideology

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Conservative 6 1 1 1
2 Somewhat Conservative 64 15 15 16
3 Moderate 42 10 10 26
4 Somewhat Liberal 193 46 46 72
5 Very Liberal 113 27 27 99
6 Unsure 6 1 1 100
Total 423 100 100
Party Registration
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Republican 2 1 1 1
2 Democratic 249 59 59 59
3 Undeclared 172 41 41 100
Total 423 100 100
Party ID
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Republican 30 7 7 7
2 Democratic 373 88 88 95
3 Swing 21 5 5 100
Total 423 100 100
Region
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 North Country 11 3 3 3
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 73 17 17 20
3 Lakes 24 6 6 26
4 Merrimack Valley 179 42 42 68
5 Seacoast 136 32 32 100
Total 423 100 100
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Weighted Tables
September 25-29, 2019

n =423

MoE +/- 4.8%

New Hampshire Democratic Presidential Primary Voters

DEMOCRATIC PARTY BALLOT

Gender
Female Male Total

Amy Klobuchar 3% 3% 3%
Andrew Yang 0% 3% 2%
Bernie Sanders 11% 11% 11%
Beto O'Rourke 1% 0%
Cory Booker 0% 2% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 26% 23% 25%
Joe Biden 25% 23% 24%
John Delaney 1% 0%
Kamala Harris 6% 4% 5%
Marianne Williamson 0% 0%
Michael Bennet 0% 0%
Other 0% 3% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 11% 10%
Steve Bullock 1% 0%
Tom Steyer 3% 2% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 5% 3%
Undecided 12% 11% 12%

100% 100% 100%
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Age

18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Total

Amy Klobuchar 2% 3% 5% 3%
Andrew Yang 3% 3% 1% 2%
Bernie Sanders 18% 16% 10% 5% 11%
Beto O'Rourke 1% 0%
Cory Booker 3% 1% 1% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 30% 19% 29% 25% 25%
Joe Biden 12% 21% 25% 33% 24%
John Delaney 1% 1% 0%
Kamala Harris 7% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Marianne Williamson 1% 0%
Michael Bennet 1% 0%
Other 3% 4% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 12% 13% 7% 8% 10%
Steve Bullock 1% 0%
Tom Steyer 5% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Undecided 3% 15% 7% 14% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Level of Education

Some
High College
School or Assoc College Grad/Prof
Less Degree Graduate School Refused Total

Amy Klobuchar 2% 4% 3% 3%
Andrew Yang 3% 4% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders 6% 18% 10% 10% 11%
Beto O'Rourke 1% 0%
Cory Booker 3% 3% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 22% 17% 25% 31% 25%
Joe Biden 33% 25% 22% 23% 40% 24%
John Delaney 1% 0%
Kamala Harris 8% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Marianne Williamson 1% 0%
Michael Bennet 1% 0%
Other 4% 1% 1% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 8% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Steve Bullock 1% 0%
Tom Steyer 3% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 4% 4% 2% 3%
Undecided 14% 1% 10% 1% 60% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Ideology

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
Cons. Cons. Moderate Liberal Liberal Unsure Total

Amy Klobuchar 3% 7% 3% 1% 3%
Andrew Yang 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Bernie Sanders 5% 10% 10% 19% 11%
Beto O'Rourke 1% 0%
Cory Booker 2% 4% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 14% 10% 26% 35% 50% 25%
Joe Biden 17% 40% 32% 26% 1% 24%
John Delaney 2% 1% 0%
Kamala Harris 17% 3% 2% 4% 11% 5%
Marianne Williamson 1% 0%
Michael Bennet 1% 0%
Other 8% 2% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 33% 5% 5% 13% 6% 9%
Steve Bullock 1% 0%
Tom Steyer 17% 3% 1% 4% 17% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 10% 2% 1% 17% 3%
Undecided 17% 13% 15% 12% 9% 17% 12%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Party Registration

GOP DEM UND Total

Amy Klobuchar 3% 3% 3%
Andrew Yang 1% 3% 2%
Bernie Sanders 10% 13% 11%
Beto O'Rourke 0% 0%
Cory Booker 1% 1% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 29% 19% 25%
Joe Biden 33% 22% 28% 24%
John Delaney 1% 0%
Kamala Harris 33% 6% 3% 5%
Marianne Williamson 1% 0%
Michael Bennet 0% 0%
Other 1% 2% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 10% 9% 10%
Steve Bullock 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 3% 1% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 5% 3%
Undecided 33% 10% 13% 12%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Party ID

GOP DEM Swing Total

Amy Klobuchar 7% 2% 3%
Andrew Yang 3% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders 3% 12% 5% 11%
Beto O'Rourke 0% 0%
Cory Booker 1% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 13% 27% 5% 25%
Joe Biden 30% 24% 25% 24%
John Delaney 1% 0%
Kamala Harris 7% 5% 5%
Marianne Williamson 0% 0%
Michael Bennet 0% 0%
Other 3% 1% 10% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 7% 10% 10% 10%
Steve Bullock 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 3% 2% 5% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 7% 2% 10% 3%
Undecided 17% 10% 30% 11%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Region

North Monadnock Merrimack
Country Dartmouth Lakes Valley Seacoast Total

Amy Klobuchar 4% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Andrew Yang 9% 2% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders 18% 15% 13% 12% 8% 11%
Beto O'Rourke 1% 0%
Cory Booker 9% 1% 1% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 34% 13% 20% 31% 25%
Joe Biden 18% 16% 29% 27% 24% 24%
John Delaney 1% 0%
Kamala Harris 9% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5%
Marianne Williamson 1% 0%
Michael Bennet 1% 0%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1%
Pete Bulttigieg 8% 21% 10% 9% 10%
Steve Bullock 1% 0%
Tom Steyer 18% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 3% 1% 3%
Undecided 18% 7% 8% 12% 14% 12%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Interest in Primary

Election
Extremely Very Somewhat
Interested  Interested  Interested Total

Amy Klobuchar 3% 2% 3%
Andrew Yang 2% 7% 2%
Bernie Sanders 12% 10% 7% 11%
Beto O'Rourke 0% 0%
Cory Booker 4% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 27% 21% 18% 25%
Joe Biden 24% 25% 29% 24%
John Delaney 1% 0%
Kamala Harris 5% 6% 4% 5%
Marianne Williamson 0% 0%
Michael Bennet 0% 0%
Other 0% 3% 4% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 12% 7% 10%
Steve Bullock 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 3% 1% 7% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2% 7% 3%
Undecided 10% 15% 1% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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CANDIDATE IMAGE

Gender
4 Never Heard
1 Favorable 2 Unfavorable 3 No Opinion Of
Joe Biden 1 Female 68% 24% 8% 0%
2 Male 54% 35% 1%
Total 62% 29% 9% 0%
Cory Booker 1 Female 49% 18% 24% 9%
2 Male 40% 32% 22% 5%
Total 45% 24% 23% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 1 Female 69% 9% 12% 11%
2 Male 59% 20% 16% 6%
Total 64% 14% 14% 9%
Julian Castro 1 Female 23% 29% 32% 17%
2 Male 23% 35% 34% 8%
Total 23% 32% 33% 13%
Kamala Harris 1 Female 53% 26% 14% 7%
2 Male 46% 35% 16% 3%
Total 50% 30% 15% 5%
Amy Klobuchar 1 Female 32% 20% 31% 17%
2 Male 28% 28% 34% 1%
Total 30% 23% 32% 14%
Beto O'Rourke 1 Female 40% 29% 24% 8%
2 Male 34% 43% 19% 5%
Total 37% 35% 22% 7%
Bernie Sanders 1 Female 57% 35% 8% 1%
2 Male 49% 38% 13%
Total 53% 36% 10% 0%
Tom Steyer 1 Female 28% 26% 31% 16%
2 Male 21% 37% 29% 13%
Total 25% 30% 30% 15%
Elizabeth Warren 1 Female 75% 16% 7% 2%
2 Male 61% 32% 6%
Total 69% 23% 7% 1%
Andrew Yang 1 Female 26% 31% 29% 15%
2 Male 32% 34% 28% 6%
Total 29% 32% 28% 1%
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Age

4 Never Heard

1 Favorable 2 Unfavorable 3 No Opinion Of
Joe Biden 118-34 38% 51% 1%
2 35-54 62% 26% 1% 1%
3 55-64 63% 30% 8%
4 65+ 72% 20% 8%
Total 61% 29% 9% 0%
Cory Booker 118-34 33% 25% 25% 16%
2 35-54 39% 19% 32% 10%
3 55-64 44% 31% 21% 4%
4 65+ 58% 25% 15% 2%
Total 45% 25% 23% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 118-34 44% 18% 1% 26%
2 35-54 65% 12% 14% 9%
3 55-64 69% 12% 13% 6%
4 65+ 69% 13% 15% 3%
Total 64% 13% 14% 9%
Julian Castro 118-34 29% 29% 19% 23%
2 35-54 16% 22% 47% 14%
3 55-64 23% 35% 33% 9%
4 65+ 27% 38% 25% 10%
Total 23% 31% 33% 13%
Kamala Harris 118-34 32% 37% 23% 8%
2 35-54 53% 22% 17% 9%
3 55-64 51% 34% 12% 3%
4 65+ 54% 33% 1% 2%
Total 50% 30% 15% 5%
Amy Klobuchar 118-34 1% 28% 38% 23%
2 35-54 19% 19% 42% 20%
3 55-64 30% 32% 26% 1%
4 65+ 49% 18% 25% 8%
Total 30% 23% 32% 14%
Beto O'Rourke 118-34 41% 41% 3% 15%
2 35-54 37% 28% 27% 8%
3 55-64 37% 35% 23% 6%
4 65+ 35% 38% 24% 3%
Total 37% 35% 22% 7%
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Bernie Sanders 118-34 63% 26% 11%
2 35-54 62% 27% 10% 1%
3 55-64 45% 46% 10%
4 65+ 48% 41% 10% 1%
Total 54% 36% 10% 0%
Tom Steyer 118-34 23% 29% 29% 19%
2 35-54 13% 27% 40% 20%
3 55-64 26% 36% 24% 14%
4 65+ 35% 30% 27% 8%
Total 25% 30% 30% 15%
Elizabeth Warren 1 18-34 60% 26% 11% 3%
2 35-54 72% 19% 6% 2%
3 55-64 66% 29% 6%
4 65+ 73% 21% 6%
Total 69% 23% 7% 1%
Andrew Yang 118-34 23% 41% 21% 15%
2 35-54 34% 19% 32% 15%
3 55-64 28% 34% 29% 8%
4 65+ 26% 40% 26% 8%
Total 28% 32% 28% 1%
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Level of Education

4 Never Heard

1 Favorable 2 Unfavorable 3 No Opinion Of
Joe Biden 1 High School or Less 58% 39% 3%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 70% 24% 6%
3 College Graduate 60% 31% 10%
4 Grad/Prof School 60% 27% 13%
5 Refused 50% 25% 25%
Total 62% 29% 9% 0%
Cory Booker 1 High School or Less 31% 28% 31% 11%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 36% 24% 30% 11%
3 College Graduate 44% 28% 21% 6%
4 Grad/Prof School 56% 19% 20% 4%
5 Refused 50% 25% 25%
Total 45% 24% 23% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 1 High School or Less 51% 19% 19% 11%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 61% 10% 14% 14%
3 College Graduate 65% 15% 11% 9%
4 Grad/Prof School 68% 12% 16% 4%
5 Refused 50% 25% 25%
Total 64% 13% 14% 9%
Julian Castro 1 High School or Less 11% 36% 36% 17%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 14% 33% 36% 17%
3 College Graduate 25% 29% 31% 15%
4 Grad/Prof School 28% 33% 32% 6%
5 Refused 25% 50% 25%
Total 23% 32% 33% 13%
Kamala Harris 1 High School or Less 41% 38% 16% 5%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 48% 31% 12% 10%
3 College Graduate 53% 31% 14% 3%
4 Grad/Prof School 51% 28% 18% 3%
5 Refused 25% 50% 25%
Amy Klobuchar 1 High School or Less 28% 22% 25% 25%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 28% 22% 34% 17%
3 College Graduate 27% 27% 32% 14%
4 Grad/Prof School 35% 20% 35% 10%
5 Refused 25% 25% 50%
Total 30% 23% 32% 14%
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Beto O'Rourke 1 High School or Less 25% 36% 25% 14%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 35% 32% 23% 11%
3 College Graduate 44% 32% 17% 6%
4 Grad/Prof School 35% 38% 25% 2%
5 Refused 50% 25% 25%
Bernie Sanders 1 High School or Less 50% 36% 14%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 70% 23% 7%
3 College Graduate 47% 39% 14%
4 Grad/Prof School 52% 40% 8% 1%
5 Refused 25% 50% 25%
Tom Steyer 1 High School or Less 19% 19% 32% 30%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 34% 22% 27% 18%
3 College Graduate 27% 32% 33% 7%
4 Grad/Prof School 19% 37% 29% 15%
5 Refused 25% 25% 50%
Elizabeth Warren 1 High School or Less 61% 33% 6%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 71% 26% 2%
3 College Graduate 68% 23% 8% 1%
4 Grad/Prof School 70% 20% 9% 1%
5 Refused 50% 25% 25%
Andrew Yang 1 High School or Less 19% 42% 25% 14%
2 Some College/Assoc Degree 33% 25% 28% 14%
3 College Graduate 32% 32% 25% 10%
4 Grad/Prof School 24% 35% 33% 8%
5 Refused 25% 25% 25% 25%
Total 29% 33% 28% 11%
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Ideology

4 Never Heard

1 Favorable 2 Unfavorable 3 No Opinion Of

Joe Biden 1 Very Conservative 33% 67%

2 Somewhat Conservative 68% 24% 8%

3 Moderate 62% 29% 10%

4 Somewhat Liberal 72% 17% 11%

5 Very Liberal 44% 47% 9%

6 Unsure 83% 17%
Total 61% 29% 9% 0%
Cory Booker 1 Very Conservative 17% 67% 17%

2 Somewhat Conservative 28% 47% 16% 9%

3 Moderate 21% 36% 26% 17%

4 Somewhat Liberal 51% 17% 27% 4%

5 Very Liberal 56% 19% 21% 4%

6 Unsure 17% 33% 50%
Total 45% 25% 23% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 1 Very Conservative 60% 20% 20%

2 Somewhat Conservative 35% 30% 21% 14%

3 Moderate 51% 12% 20% 17%

4 Somewhat Liberal 73% 7% 14% 6%

5 Very Liberal 74% 16% 5% 4%

6 Unsure 33% 67%
Total 64% 14% 14% 9%
Julian Castro 1 Very Conservative 33% 33% 17% 17%

2 Somewhat Conservative 13% 44% 25% 19%

3 Moderate 7% 24% 45% 24%

4 Somewhat Liberal 22% 30% 37% 10%

5 Very Liberal 35% 30% 27% 8%

6 Unsure 33% 17% 50%
Total 23% 32% 33% 13%
Kamala Harris 1 Very Conservative 33% 67%

2 Somewhat Conservative 32% 49% 11% 8%

3 Moderate 39% 34% 27%

4 Somewhat Liberal 56% 22% 17% 5%

5 Very Liberal 56% 30% 10% 4%

6 Unsure 50% 50%
Total 50% 30% 15% 5%
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Amy Klobuchar 1 Very Conservative 17% 50% 33%

2 Somewhat Conservative 14% 36% 31% 19%

3 Moderate 29% 15% 34% 22%

4 Somewhat Liberal 38% 18% 31% 14%

5 Very Liberal 28% 31% 34% 7%

6 Unsure 17% 17% 67%
Total 30% 23% 32% 14%
Beto O'Rourke 1 Very Conservative 83% 17%

2 Somewhat Conservative 24% 49% 17% 10%

3 Moderate 23% 33% 30% 14%

4 Somewhat Liberal 44% 28% 24% 4%

5 Very Liberal 42% 36% 16% 6%

6 Unsure 33% 17% 50%
Total 37% 35% 21% 7%
Bernie Sanders 1 Very Conservative 17% 83%

2 Somewhat Conservative 34% 59% 6%

3 Moderate 40% 48% 12%

4 Somewhat Liberal 52% 35% 13% 1%

5 Very Liberal 74% 19% 7%

6 Unsure 40% 20% 20% 20%
Total 53% 36% 10% 0%
Tom Steyer 1 Very Conservative 50% 50%

2 Somewhat Conservative 24% 35% 21% 21%

3 Moderate 32% 24% 34% 10%

4 Somewhat Liberal 26% 27% 34% 13%

5 Very Liberal 22% 35% 31% 12%

6 Unsure 17% 17% 67%
Total 25% 30% 30% 14%
Elizabeth Warren 1 Very Conservative 83% 17%

2 Somewhat Conservative 42% 52% 6%

3 Moderate 38% 40% 17% 5%

4 Somewhat Liberal 76% 17% 7%

5 Very Liberal 88% 8% 3% 1%

6 Unsure 50% 33% 17%
Total 69% 23% 7% 1%
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Andrew Yang

Total

1 Very Conservative

2 Somewhat Conservative
3 Moderate

4 Somewhat Liberal
5 Very Liberal

6 Unsure

33%
21%
17%
31%
33%
40%
29%

33%
43%
41%
25%
36%

32%

17%
24%
29%
32%
24%
20%
28%

17%
13%
12%
12%

7%
40%
11%
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Party Registration

4 Never Heard

1 Favorable 2 Unfavorable 3 No Opinion Of

Joe Biden 1 Republican 100%

2 Democratic 61% 31% 8% 0%

3 Undeclared 62% 27% 11%
Total 62% 29% 9% 0%
Cory Booker 1 Republican 100%

2 Democratic 51% 16% 25% 8%

3 Undeclared 37% 37% 20% 6%
Total 45% 24% 23% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 1 Republican 67% 33%

2 Democratic 69% 10% 15% 7%

3 Undeclared 57% 19% 12% 12%
Total 64% 13% 14% 9%
Julian Castro 1 Republican 50% 50%

2 Democratic 28% 32% 29% 11%

3 Undeclared 15% 31% 39% 15%
Total 23% 32% 33% 13%
Kamala Harris 1 Republican 100%

2 Democratic 54% 26% 15% 5%

3 Undeclared 43% 38% 15% 5%
Total 50% 30% 15% 5%
Amy Klobuchar 1 Republican 67% 33%

2 Democratic 33% 21% 34% 12%

3 Undeclared 26% 26% 30% 17%
Total 30% 23% 32% 14%
Beto O'Rourke 1 Republican 33% 67%

2 Democratic 42% 32% 20% 6%

3 Undeclared 31% 39% 23% 7%
Total 37% 35% 22% 7%
Bernie Sanders 1 Republican 33% 33% 33%

2 Democratic 58% 32% 9% 1%

3 Undeclared 47% 42% 12%
Total 53% 36% 10% 0%
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Tom Steyer 1 Republican 50% 50%
2 Democratic 24% 30% 30% 15%
3 Undeclared 26% 31% 29% 14%
Total 25% 30% 30% 15%
Elizabeth Warren 1 Republican 67% 33%
2 Democratic 75% 15% 8% 2%
3 Undeclared 60% 35% 5%
Total 69% 23% 7% 1%
Andrew Yang 1 Republican 33% 67%
2 Democratic 28% 34% 26% 11%
3 Undeclared 29% 30% 30% 11%
Total 28% 32% 28% 11%
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Party ID

4 Never Heard

1 Favorable 2 Unfavorable 3 No Opinion Of
Joe Biden 1 Republican 57% 33% 10%
2 Democratic 63% 28% 9% 0%
3 Swing 48% 38% 14%
Total 62% 29% 9% 0%
Cory Booker 1 Republican 20% 57% 13% 10%
2 Democratic 49% 20% 24% 7%
3 Swing 5% 65% 20% 10%
Total 45% 24% 23% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 1 Republican 33% 40% 13% 13%
2 Democratic 67% 11% 14% 8%
3 Swing 55% 20% 15% 10%
Total 64% 13% 14% 9%
Julian Castro 1 Republican 10% 45% 21% 24%
2 Democratic 24% 31% 33% 12%
3 Swing 10% 29% 43% 19%
Total 23% 32% 33% 13%
Kamala Harris 1 Republican 30% 57% 13%
2 Democratic 53% 27% 14% 6%
3 Swing 15% 60% 25%
Total 50% 30% 15% 5%
Amy Klobuchar 1 Republican 14% 34% 31% 21%
2 Democratic 32% 22% 32% 14%
3 Swing 14% 33% 33% 19%
Total 30% 23% 32% 14%
Beto O'Rourke 1 Republican 10% 73% 7% 10%
2 Democratic 40% 30% 23% 6%
3 Swing 20% 60% 10% 10%
Total 37% 35% 22% 7%
Bernie Sanders 1 Republican 14% 79% 7%
2 Democratic 59% 31% 9% 1%
3 Swing 10% 62% 29%
Total 53% 36% 10% 0%
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Tom Steyer 1 Republican 20% 47% 17% 17%
2 Democratic 26% 29% 31% 14%
3 Swing 20% 35% 25% 20%

Total 25% 30% 30% 15%

Elizabeth Warren 1 Republican 27% 70% 3%
2 Democratic 75% 17% 7% 1%
3 Swing 20% 70% 10%

Total 69% 23% 7% 1%

Andrew Yang 1 Republican 14% 48% 24% 14%
2 Democratic 30% 30% 28% 11%
3 Swing 25% 50% 25%

Total 29% 32% 28% 11%
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Region

4 Never Heard

1 Favorable 2 Unfavorable 3 No Opinion Of
Joe Biden 1 North Country 50% 50%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 59% 30% 11%
3 Lakes 68% 20% 12%
4 Merrimack Valley 58% 31% 10% 1%
5 Seacoast 68% 24% 8%
Total 62% 29% 9% 0%
Cory Booker 1 North Country 27% 27% 45%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 56% 19% 18% 7%
3 Lakes 54% 21% 25%
4 Merrimack Valley 44% 26% 23% 7%
5 Seacoast 40% 26% 25% 9%
Total 45% 25% 23% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 1 North Country 45% 9% 9% 36%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 67% 12% 16% 4%
3 Lakes 75% 8% 17%
4 Merrimack Valley 64% 13% 15% 8%
5 Seacoast 63% 15% 11% 11%
Total 64% 13% 14% 9%
Julian Castro 1 North Country 25% 50% 25%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 30% 34% 26% 11%
3 Lakes 20% 16% 44% 20%
4 Merrimack Valley 20% 34% 35% 12%
5 Seacoast 23% 29% 32% 15%
Total 23% 32% 33% 13%
Kamala Harris 1 North Country 45% 27% 9% 18%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 55% 27% 14% 4%
3 Lakes 64% 20% 16%
4 Merrimack Valley 49% 35% 11% 4%
5 Seacoast 46% 28% 20% 7%
Total 50% 30% 15% 5%
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Amy Klobuchar 1 North Country 9% 18% 36% 36%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 39% 18% 32% 11%
3 Lakes 46% 17% 29% 8%
4 Merrimack Valley 25% 28% 31% 15%
5 Seacoast 31% 21% 34% 15%
Total 30% 23% 32% 14%
Beto O'Rourke 1 North Country 27% 27% 18% 27%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 48% 33% 16% 3%
3 Lakes 38% 33% 29%
4 Merrimack Valley 37% 36% 21% 6%
5 Seacoast 32% 35% 24% 10%
Total 37% 35% 21% 7%
Bernie Sanders 1 North Country 73% 27%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 60% 27% 12%
3 Lakes 38% 58% 4%
4 Merrimack Valley 49% 38% 12% 1%
5 Seacoast 57% 35% 8%
Total 53% 36% 10% 0%
Tom Steyer 1 North Country 18% 18% 45% 18%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 22% 26% 37% 15%
3 Lakes 25% 29% 38% 8%
4 Merrimack Valley 26% 33% 29% 12%
5 Seacoast 26% 30% 25% 19%
Total 25% 30% 30% 15%
Elizabeth Warren 1 North Country 73% 27%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 84% 11% 5%
3 Lakes 60% 32% 8%
4 Merrimack Valley 61% 27% 9% 3%
5 Seacoast 73% 24% 4%
Total 69% 23% 7% 1%
Andrew Yang 1 North Country 25% 25% 33% 17%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 29% 34% 32% 5%
3 Lakes 26% 35% 39%
4 Merrimack Valley 24% 31% 31% 14%
5 Seacoast 36% 33% 20% 11%
Total 29% 32% 28% 1%
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Interest in Primary

4 Never Heard

1 Favorable 2 Unfavorable 3 No Opinion Of
Joe Biden 1 Extremely Interested 61% 31% 9%
2 Very Interested 62% 26% 11% 1%
3 Somewhat Interested 68% 29% 4%
Total 61% 29% 9% 0%
Cory Booker 1 Extremely Interested 51% 23% 22% 3%
2 Very Interested 39% 25% 23% 13%
3 Somewhat Interested 17% 31% 31% 21%
Total 45% 24% 23% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 1 Extremely Interested 69% 12% 13% 6%
2 Very Interested 57% 18% 13% 12%
3 Somewhat Interested 43% 11% 29% 18%
Total 64% 13% 14% 9%
Julian Castro 1 Extremely Interested 28% 33% 30% 8%
2 Very Interested 14% 27% 39% 21%
3 Somewhat Interested 10% 38% 34% 17%
Total 23% 32% 33% 13%
Kamala Harris 1 Extremely Interested 53% 31% 14% 3%
2 Very Interested 50% 25% 15% 10%
3 Somewhat Interested 21% 50% 21% 7%
Total 50% 30% 15% 5%
Amy Klobuchar 1 Extremely Interested 35% 24% 32% 8%
2 Very Interested 23% 22% 32% 22%
3 Somewhat Interested 7% 24% 34% 34%
Total 30% 24% 32% 14%
Beto O'Rourke 1 Extremely Interested 41% 35% 21% 3%
2 Very Interested 32% 33% 23% 12%
3 Somewhat Interested 14% 41% 24% 21%
Total 37% 35% 21% 7%
Bernie Sanders 1 Extremely Interested 52% 37% 11%
2 Very Interested 57% 31% 10% 2%
3 Somewhat Interested 50% 46% 4%
Total 53% 36% 10% 0%
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Tom Steyer 1 Extremely Interested 28% 34% 29% 9%
2 Very Interested 20% 23% 33% 24%
3 Somewhat Interested 21% 32% 21% 25%

Total 25% 30% 30% 15%

Elizabeth Warren 1 Extremely Interested 74% 21% 5%
2 Very Interested 65% 23% 8% 4%
3 Somewhat Interested 39% 43% 18%

Total 69% 23% 7% 1%

Andrew Yang 1 Extremely Interested 28% 35% 29% 9%
2 Very Interested 33% 28% 26% 14%
3 Somewhat Interested 21% 31% 28% 21%

Total 29% 32% 28% 11%
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